

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 215 OF 2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAURE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amar Deep Sharma, Advocate is requested to assist the
Court as amicus curiae for respondent no.2 who has been served.
However, respondent no.2 has not engaged any lawyer.

List the matter tomorrow i.e., 6-2-2014
as part-heard.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|

|